
2024-2025 Stephen F. Austin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-6   Conf: 16-4   Home: 13-1   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 6-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Blackstone, Faith 35-35 1139 32.5 164-354 .463 39-107 .364 150-198 .758 54 160 214 6.1 78 1 78 121 16 62 517 14.8
04 Traylor-Walker, Ashlyn 35-35 1075 30.7 158-356 .444 30-110 .273 120-160 .750 61 131 192 5.5 97 1 165 132 12 79 466 13.3
33 Moore, Trinity 35-35 973 27.8 153-289 .529 36-101 .356 75-106 .708 54 180 234 6.7 71 2 43 58 51 43 417 11.9
03 VanSickle, Avery 29-23 872 30.1 114-233 .489 64-143 .448 37-43 .860 22 62 84 2.9 47 0 74 78 2 38 329 11.3
01 Dominguez , Harmanie 35-26 1044 29.8 129-307 .420 89-229 .389 34-43 .791 7 83 90 2.6 66 1 63 71 4 55 381 10.9
05 Roseby, Key 35-11 895 25.6 106-260 .408 50-151 .331 31-46 .674 44 129 173 4.9 53 0 57 55 6 37 293 8.4
20 Gardner, Cha 32-9 545 17.0 68-138 .493 9-33 .273 42-68 .618 48 90 138 4.3 67 2 35 52 15 11 187 5.8
00 LeMelle, Hope 15-0 208 13.9 11-31 .355 2-10 .200 17-24 .708 12 19 31 2.1 24 0 13 15 1 9 41 2.7
13 Tuisaula, Ituau 30-1 299 10.0 27-65 .415 8-31 .258 8-15 .533 24 51 75 2.5 42 0 18 36 4 15 70 2.3
Total 35 7050 201.4 930-2033 .457 327-915 .357 514-703 .731 384 1002 1386 39.6 545 7 546 637 111 349 2701 77.17
Opponents 35 7000 200.0 849-2248 .378 207-712 .291 293-440 .666 453 797 1250 35.7 597 11 495 619 87 319 2198 62.80

Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 2701 2198
    Points Per Game 77.2 62.8
    Scoring Margin 14.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 930-2033 849-2248
    Field Goal Pct .457 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 327-915 207-712
    3PT FG Pct .357 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 514-703 293-440
    FT Pct .731 .666
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 8.4
REBOUNDS 1386 1250
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 546 495
    Assists Per Game 15.6 14.1
TURNOVERS 637 619
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 349 319
    Steals Per Game 10.0 9.1
BLOCKS 111 87
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 14,488 20,488
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,035 15-1,366
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-559

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
SFA 681 631 680 688 8 13 2701
Opponents 507 547 552 580 8 4 2198

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 86-45 983
11/12/24 at Abilene Christian W 68-65 2,207
11/16/24 LOUISIANA TECH W 70-56 1,031
11/19/24 WILEY W 104-40 875
11/22/24 at Texas St. W 79-60 753
11/29/24 vs Samford W 90-66 110
11/30/24 vs Coppin St. W 81-60 102
12/03/24 at Texas Tech L 68-78 4,231

* 12/07/24 at UTRGV L 72-78 418
* 12/14/24 at A&M-Corpus Christi W 66-59 758

12/19/24 at San Diego St. W 89-80 724
12/21/24 vs Colorado St. W 80-69 0
12/29/24 TAMU-SAN ANTONIO W 113-33 1,107

* 01/02/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 82-35 857
* 01/04/25 UIW W 67-60 996
* 01/09/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 81-87 853
* 01/11/25 at Lamar University L 74-77 0
* 01/16/25 at McNeese W 91-49 1,406
* 01/18/25 at Nicholls L 71-75 411
* 01/25/25 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 67-65 1,213
* 01/27/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 92-65 945
* 01/30/25 at New Orleans W 83-65 389
* 02/01/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 72-66 1,113
* 02/06/25 UTRGV W 87-67 1,195
* 02/08/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 74-56 1,170
* 02/13/25 at East Texas A&M W 71-55 502
* 02/15/25 at Northwestern St. W 68-66 607
* 02/20/25 at Houston Christian W 66-59 349
* 02/22/25 at UIW W 73-68 191
* 02/27/25 MCNEESE W 80-57 1,172
* 03/01/25 NICHOLLS W 79-56 978

03/11/25 vs Nicholls W 77-65 832
03/12/25 vs Lamar University W 61-53 1,000
03/13/25 vs Southeastern La. W 65-57 1,311
03/21/25 at Notre Dame L 54-106 7,542

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Stephen F. Austin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 9-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Blackstone, Faith 20-20 666 33.3 93-201 .463 22-63 .349 83-112 .741 34 95 129 6.5 45 1 49 71 11 31 291 14.6
04 Traylor-Walker, Ashlyn 20-20 609 30.5 90-202 .446 15-62 .242 73-99 .737 34 77 111 5.6 56 0 102 68 4 43 268 13.4
33 Moore, Trinity 20-20 539 27.0 86-169 .509 20-57 .351 41-56 .732 31 116 147 7.4 43 2 19 29 30 22 233 11.7
01 Dominguez , Harmanie 20-19 617 30.9 81-193 .420 54-146 .370 15-17 .882 5 50 55 2.8 36 0 34 38 4 36 231 11.6
03 VanSickle, Avery 14-12 411 29.4 41-101 .406 23-65 .354 15-20 .750 4 31 35 2.5 23 0 28 31 0 16 120 8.6
05 Roseby, Key 20-7 517 25.9 60-150 .400 31-89 .348 13-24 .542 21 78 99 5.0 30 0 39 30 3 23 164 8.2
20 Gardner, Cha 17-1 317 18.6 47-92 .511 7-24 .292 30-50 .600 28 55 83 4.9 44 2 18 31 9 6 131 7.7
00 LeMelle, Hope 13-0 185 14.2 11-29 .379 2-9 .222 14-20 .700 12 14 26 2.0 20 0 12 12 1 7 38 2.9
13 Tuisaula, Ituau 16-1 139 8.7 16-38 .421 4-18 .222 4-9 .444 13 17 30 1.9 24 0 7 15 0 5 40 2.5
Total 20 4000 200.0 525-1175 .447 178-533 .334 288-407 .708 215 588 803 40.2 321 5 308 339 62 189 1516 75.80
Opponents 20 3950 197.5 489-1284 .381 117-379 .309 170-257 .661 243 487 730 36.5 342 7 291 332 51 171 1265 63.25

Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 1516 1265
    Points Per Game 75.8 63.3
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1175 489-1284
    Field Goal Pct .447 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-533 117-379
    3PT FG Pct .334 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-407 170-257
    FT Pct .708 .661
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 8.5
REBOUNDS 803 730
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 308 291
    Assists Per Game 15.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 339 332
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 189 171
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.6
BLOCKS 62 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 10,492 5,031
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,049 10-503
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SFA 383 372 377 384 1516
Opponents 289 282 333 361 1265

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  UTRGV L 72-78 418
12/14/24 at  A&M-Corpus Christi W 66-59 758
01/02/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 82-35 857
01/04/25 UIW W 67-60 996
01/09/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 81-87 853
01/11/25 at  Lamar University L 74-77 0
01/16/25 at  McNeese W 91-49 1406
01/18/25 at  Nicholls L 71-75 411
01/25/25 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 67-65 1213
01/27/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 92-65 945
01/30/25 at  New Orleans W 83-65 389
02/01/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 72-66 1113
02/06/25 UTRGV W 87-67 1195
02/08/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 74-56 1170
02/13/25 at  East Texas A&M W 71-55 502
02/15/25 at  Northwestern St. W 68-66 607
02/20/25 at  Houston Christian W 66-59 349
02/22/25 at  UIW W 73-68 191
02/27/25 MCNEESE W 80-57 1172
03/01/25 NICHOLLS W 79-56 978


